
 

 

2023 Leonardtown High School Marching Raiders 
Summer Schedule 

 
MAY: Interest Meeting 

 
Join us online at meet.google.com/obh-arhg-yqq for an informal meeting where we will answer questions and 

provide you – our prospective members – and your families with information regarding the 2023 Marching 
Raiders. 

 

Tuesday, May 23 (5-6 PM): Interest Meeting via Google Meet 

 
JUNE: Introductory Rehearsals 

 
These rehearsals (3) are for the purpose of learning/reviewing basic marching technique and developing the 
ensemble sound. All Marching Band enthusiasts wishing to try-out the Marching Raiders are invited to attend.   

 

Tuesday, June 6 (3-6 PM): Introductory Rehearsal @ LHS 
Tuesday, June 13 (3-6 PM): Introductory Rehearsal @ LHS 
Tuesday, June 20 (3-6 PM): Introductory Rehearsal @ LHS 

 
JULY: Independence Day Parade Rehearsals 

 
The Marching Raiders have been selected to participate in the Independence Day Parade in Fairfax, Virginia. 

These rehearsals (2) are for the purpose of preparing for this event musically and visually. 
 

Saturday, July 1 (9 AM-12 PM) & Monday, July 3 (3-6 PM):  
Independence Day Parade Rehearsal @ LHS 

 
JULY: Independence Day Parade 

 
The Independence Day Parade in Fairfax, Virginia, donates $2,000 to each participating band program; 

additional prize money is also awarded to a first, second, and third place ensemble. 
 

Tuesday, July 4 (5:30 AM-2 PM): Independence Day Parade in Fairfax, VA 

 
JULY & AUGUST: MINI-CAMPS, BAND CAMPS & PARENT PREVIEW PERFORMANCE 

 
Mini-Camp rehearsals (3) serve to reinforce basic marching technique and the ensemble sound as well as 

prepare students for the processes associated with staging a field show. 
 
Band Camp rehearsals (9) continue to reinforce basic marching technique and the ensemble sound; the field 
show is also staged during this time. At their conclusion, we host a Parent Preview Performance for students’ 

family and friends, which consists of an exclusive sneak peek of the Marching Raiders’ 2023 production! 
 

Tuesday, July 25-Thursday, July 27 (8 AM-5 PM): Mini-Camp @ LHS 
Monday, July 31-Thursday, August 3 (8 AM-5 PM): Band Camp #1 @ LHS 
Monday, August 7-Friday, August 11 (8 AM-5 PM): Band Camp #2 @ LHS 

Friday, August 11 (5-7 PM): Parent Preview Performance @ LHS 

 
 


